Premise Poll - Presidential Preference These results are based on responses from 1572 Americans collected between September 2nd and September 5th via the Premise smartphone

(7 September 2022) application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the 2019 American H Pre m | se
Weighted (region, gender, age and education) Community Survey (ACS). The results are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against the 2019 ACS estimates.
Gender by Age
Gender Age Male Female Region

Total M F Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+  Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total MW  NE South West
Are you registered to vote in the United

States?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Yes
Column %  75% 76% 75% 75% 64% 70% 75% 80% 80%  75% 65% 69% 76% 81% 84% 63% 72% 74% 80% 77%  75% 81% 74% 73% 75%
No
Column % 21% 19% 22% 21% 23% 24% 21% 17% 19%  21% 20% 23% 18% 17% 16% 27% 25% 24% 18% 22% 21% 14% 21% 24% 20%
Don't know

Column % 4% 5% 3% 4% 13% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 15% 8% 6% 2% 0% 10% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%
What is your current party affiliation?
Sample Size 1,185 562 623 1,185 123 213 210 320 318 1,185 63 107 106 156 131 60 107 105 164 188 1,185 271 178 458 277

Democrat

Column %  36% 33% 38% 36% 21% 29% 37% 43% 38%  36% 9% 27% 36% 44% 32% 33% 30% 38% 42% 41%  36% 40% 40% 28% 40%
Republican

Column %  27% 26% 28% 27% 20% 23% 24% 25% 37%  27% 16% 32% 28% 20% 33% 25% 15% 21% 29% 40% 27% 23% 29% 33% 20%
Independent

Column %  25% 26% 25% 25% 21% 29% 30% 23% 24%  25% 16% 22% 27% 28% 32% 26% 36% 34% 18% 18%  25% 25% 24% 23% 31%
Prefer not to say
Column % 12% 15% 9% 12% 38% 19% 8% 9% 2% 12% 58% 19% 10% 8% 3% 16% 18% 7% 10% 1% 12% 1% 7% 15% 9%
As of today do you think of yourself as
closer to the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party?
Sample Size 688 324 364 688 95 153 135 151 154 688 45 72 61 80 66 50 81 74 71 88 688 133 103 276 176
Republican Party
Column %  52% 57% 47% 52% 55% 53% 50% 59% 42%  52% 57% 55% 55% 64% 53% 53% 51% 46% 54% 34%  52% 54% 47% 54% 49%
Democratic Party
Column %  48% 43% 53% 48% 45% 47% 50% 41% 58%  48% 43% 45% 45% 36% 47% 47% 49% 54% 46% 66%  48% 46% 53% 46% 51%
Who do you think the Republican Party
should nominate as the party’s candidate
for President in 20247
Sample Size 679 333 345 679 77 131 118 170 183 679 36 73 63 83 78 41 57 55 86 105 679 135 101 301 142
Former President Donald Trump
Column % 64% 57% 70% 64% 71% 64% 56% 72% 58%  64% 58% 63% 60% 66% 39% 83% 65% 51% 78% 72% 64% 65% 67% 65% 58%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis
Column % 15% 20% 9% 15% 21% 14% 12% 8% 20%  15% 39% 19% 13% 10% 30% 6% 8% 10% 7% 13% 15% 18% 15% 13% 15%
Former Vice President Mike Pence
Column % % 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 12% 5% 7% 7% 0% 6% 14% 4% 9% 1% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 13%
Congresswoman Liz Cheney
Column % 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 0% 1% 4% 5% 13% 0% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8%
Texas Senator Ted Cruz
Column % 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 5% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Former South Carolina Governor Nikki
Haley
Column % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other
Column % 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 8% 7% 7% 2% 5% 0% 5% 4% 10% 1% 0% 1% 10% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Do you believe Joe Biden should run for
President in 2024?
Sample Size 755 322 433 755 69 133 146 199 209 755 25 62 66 97 73 44 72 80 102 136 755 170 126 258 201
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Premise Poll - Presidential Preference These results are based on responses from 1572 Americans collected between September 2nd and September 5th via the Premise smartphone

(7 September 2022) application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the 2019 American
Weighted (region, gender, age and education) Community Survey (ACS). The results are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against the 2019 ACS estimates.
Gender by Age
Gender Age Male Female Region
Total M F Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total MW NE South West
Yes
Column %  47% 58% 39% 47% 50% 44% 42% 51% 49%  47% 88% 49% 57% 58% 58% 29% 40% 29% 44% 45%  47% 58% 49% 39% 48%
No

Column %  53% 42% 61% 53% 50% 56% 58% 49% 51%  53% 12% 51% 43% 42% 42% 71% 60% 71% 56% 55%  53% 42% 51% 61% 52%
If President Biden does not run for
reelection which Democrat would be your
preferred candidate in 2024?
Sample Size 755 322 433 755 69 133 146 199 209 755 25 62 66 97 73 44 72 80 102 136 755 170 126 258 201
Vice President Kamala Harris
Column %  34% 38% 31% 34% 45% 38% 36% 38% 23%  34% 50% 37% 43% 40% 29% 41% 39% 31% 36% 20% 34% 34% 34% 36% 32%
Former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton
Column% 18% 15% 21% 18% 15% 16% 20% 13% 24%  18% 29% 21% 23% 7% 7% 7% 11% 17% 19% 33% 18% 23% 21% 18% 12%
California Governor Gavin Newsom
Column % 9% 13% 7% 9% 2% 7% 9% 16% 6% 9% 1% 11% 6% 20% 14% 2% 4% 12% 12% 2% 9% 4% 3% 11% 15%
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg
Column % 8% 7% 9% 8% 15% 3% 7% 6% 1% 8% 0% 2% 8% 7% 13% 24% 4% 7% 6% 10% 8% 10% 5% 5% 1%
Senator Elizabeth Warren
Column % 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 10% 6% 15% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 5% 12% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Representative Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Column % 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 6% 2% 8% 1% 9% 13% 8% 1% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7%
Georgia Voting Rights Organizer Stacey
Abrams
Column % 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 9% 3% 0% 2% 6% 3%
lllinois Governor J.B. Pritzker
Column % 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 6% 3% 0% 0% 7% 3% 10% 0% 2% 0%
Senator Amy Klobuchar
Column % 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Other
Column % 13% 12% 13% 13% 6% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 3% 6% 10% 1% 24% 8% 18% 19% 18% 5% 13% 10% 19% 10% 13%
In a general election race between
President Joe Biden and former President
Donald Trump who would you prefer?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Donald Trump
Column % 51% 49% 52% 51% 46% 55% 54% 51% 47%  51% 38% 53% 52% 50% 46% 54% 58% 56% 52% 47%  51% 47% 52% 54% 47%
Joe Biden
Column % 49% 51% 48% 49% 54% 45% 46% 49% 53%  49% 62% 47% 48% 50% 54% 46% 42% 44% 48% 53%  49% 53% 48% 46% 53%
In a general election race between
President Joe Biden and Wyoming
Congresswoman Liz Cheney who would
you prefer?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Liz Cheney
Column % 58% 54% 62% 58% 58% 55% 57% 64% 57%  58% 42% 51% 53% 63% 57% 74% 59% 61% 65% 57% 58% 50% 55% 64% 59%
Joe Biden
Column %  42% 46% 38% 42% 42% 45% 43% 36% 43%  42% 58% 49% 47% 37% 43% 26% 41% 39% 35% 43%  42% 50% 45% 36% 41%

In a general election race between
President Joe Biden Wyoming
Congresswoman Liz Cheney and former
President Donald Trump who would you
prefer?
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Premise Poll - Presidential Preference These results are based on responses from 1572 Americans collected between September 2nd and September 5th via the Premise smartphone

(7 September 2022) application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the 2019 American H Pre m | se
Weighted (region, gender, age and education) Community Survey (ACS). The results are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against the 2019 ACS estimates.
Gender by Age
Gender Age Male Female Region

Total M F Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+  Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+  Total MW  NE South West
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Donald Trump
Column %  45% 43% 46% 45% 41% 45% 48% 44% 44%  45% 34% 48% 48% 41% 44% 49% 43% 47% 47% 45%  45% 42% 49% 50% 36%
Joe Biden
Column %  36% 40% 32% 36% 41% 37% 33% 35% 35%  36% 48% 41% 36% 39% 39% 34% 33% 30% 31% 33% 36% 43% 35% 31% 38%
Liz Cheney
Column%  19% 16% 22% 19% 17% 18% 19% 21% 20%  19% 17% 12% 15% 20% 17% 17% 24% 23% 22% 22%  19% 15% 16% 20% 25%
If Wyoming Congresswoman Liz Cheney
dropped out of the election who would you
prefer? (Of those who selected Cheney
previously)
Sample Size 306 121 185 306 33 54 54 83 80 306 17 18 21 38 26 16 36 33 45 54 306 49 39 125 93
Joe Biden
Column% 76% 82% 71% 76% 79% 52% 70% 82% 87%  76% 78% 83% 78% 81% 88% 81% 37% 65% 83% 87% 76% 67% 84% 80% 71%
Donald Trump
Column %  24% 18% 29% 24% 21% 48% 30% 18% 13%  24% 22% 17% 22% 19% 12% 19% 63% 35% 17% 13% 24% 33% 16% 20% 29%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way
Joe Biden is performing as President?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Strongly approve
Column % 8% 9% 8% 8% 2% 8% 1M% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7% 12% 8% 14% 0% 8% 1% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve
Column %  27% 30% 24% 27% 26% 26% 21% 30% 29%  27% 34% 27% 25% 34% 33% 18% 25% 18% 27% 27%  27% 30% 27% 25% 27%
Somewhat disapprove
Column % 18% 16% 20% 18% 13% 17% 23% 18% 19% 18% 8% 13% 21% 18% 17% 18% 21% 25% 17% 21%  18% 20% 17% 20% 13%
Strongly disapprove
Column %  35% 33% 37% 35% 41% 32% 34% 36% 35%  35% 29% 34% 32% 35% 31% 52% 30% 35% 38% 37%  35% 29% 38% 36% 38%
Not sure
Column% 1% 1% 1% 1% 18% 17% 10% 9% 6% 1% 24% 19% 10% 5% 5% 11% 16% 10% 12% 7% 1% 11% 1% 1% 11%
Do you believe that the Democratic Party
should maintain control of Congress in the
2022 midterm elections?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Yes
Column %  52% 49% 55% 52% 44% 48% 56% 54% 56%  52% 48% 42% 55% 50% 52% 40% 53% 57% 58% 58%  52% 58% 52% 48% 55%
No
Column % 48% 51% 45% 48% 56% 52% 44% 46% 44%  48% 52% 58% 45% 50% 48% 60% 47% 43% 42% 42%  48% 42% 48% 52% 45%

When you think ahead to the 2024
Presidential election which best describes
how you feel?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Looking forward to it
Column %  38% 44% 32% 38% 35% 33% 34% 34% 48%  38% 40% 45% 39% 44% 48% 30% 21% 28% 25% 48%  38% 46% 37% 38% 30%
Dreading it
Column % 29% 23% 34% 29% 25% 27% 32% 32% 27%  29% 14% 16% 25% 26% 29% 37% 39% 38% 37% 25% 29% 26% 31% 26% 34%
No opinion
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Premise Poll - Presidential Preference These results are based on responses from 1572 Americans collected between September 2nd and September 5th via the Premise smartphone

(7 September 2022) application. Premise randomly sampled its opt-in panel members, stratified on Age, Gender, Region and Education, based on the 2019 American n Premise
Weighted (region, gender, age and education) Community Survey (ACS). The results are weighted by Age, Gender, Region and Education benchmarked against the 2019 ACS estimates.
Gender by Age
Gender Age Male Female Region

Total M F Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+  Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total MW  NE South West
Column %  34% 34% 34% 34% 39% 39% 35% 34% 26%  34% 46% 39% 35% 30% 24% 33% 40% 35% 38% 27%  34% 28% 32% 36% 36%
Generally speaking would you say that
things in the United States today are?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Headed in the right direction
Column%  18% 22% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 20% 19%  18% 23% 18% 23% 23% 22% 7% 15% 11% 17% 18%  18% 22% 17% 19% 14%
Off on the wrong track
Column % 61% 54% 66% 61% 60% 54% 64% 62% 62% 61% 35% 47% 58% 59% 64% 85% 61% 70% 64% 61% 61% 57% 68% 60% 61%
Not sure
Column % 21% 24% 19% 21% 25% 30% 19% 18% 18%  21% 42% 35% 19% 18% 14% 8% 25% 19% 18% 21% 21% 21% 15% 22% 25%
How would you describe the current state
of the American economy?
Sample Size 1,572 739 833 1,572 192 304 281 398 397 1,572 98 155 139 192 155 94 149 142 205 243 1,572 335 240 629 368
Excellent
Column % 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 10% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Good
Column % 14% 20% 9% 14% 19% 15% 11% 12% 15%  14% 34% 20% 18% 18% 16% 4% 10% 4% 6% 14% 14% 17% 8% 17% 9%
Fair
Column %  27% 30% 25% 27% 14% 26% 28% 24% 37%  27% 18% 33% 29% 26% 41% 9% 19% 27% 23% 34% 27% 23% 29% 30% 24%
Poor
Column % 50% 41% 58% 50% 45% 45% 54% 58% 45%  50% 27% 31% 46% 54% 39% 64% 59% 62% 62% 49%  50% 50% 49% 46% 58%
Don't know
Column % % 7% 6% 7% 17% 12% 5% 4% 2% 7% 21% 13% 5% 2% 0% 13% 12% 5% 5% 2% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7%
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